

EnTelegent Solutions Welcomes Rich Bleck as National Channel Sales Manager, Central

Charlotte, NC - November 20, 2024— EnTelegent Solutions welcomes <u>Rich Bleck</u> as National Channel Sales Manager for the Central US region, including Texas, Oklahoma, and Kansas. Rich will drive regional growth by expanding channel partnerships and supporting Technology Advisors, MSPs, and Wholesalers. Accordingly, he will contribute to the overall business development strategy.

Rich joins EnTelegent Solutions from Telarus, where he served as Senior Partner Development Manager. In fact, with over 20 years of experience, he brings extensive expertise in sales management and agent development to EnTelegent.

"Rich's background and industry knowledge will be a great asset to our <u>sales team</u> as we continue to grow," said <u>Tom Turpin</u>, CEO of EnTelegent Solutions. "In particular, we're confident that his skillfulness at building successful sales relationships and driving growth will significantly contribute to EnTelegent's ongoing success."

<u>Mark Sondergaard</u>, Channel Chief and VP of Sales, added, "Rich has a proven track record in the industry. Without a doubt, his expertise in developing channel partnerships will play a key role in helping us expand our reach and better serve our clients across the region."

At this time, please join EnTelgent in welcoming Rich Bleck to the team!

About EnTelegent Solutions, Inc.

EnTelegent Solutions' comprehensive, single-source IT and Telecom Business Solutions enable cost-effective technology transformation that drives tangible ROI results. EnTelegent is 100% channel-driven, offering Managed Services, Network Services, EnVision Life Cycle Management, and Mobile Device Support Services to multi-service, multi-location enterprise clients in the US and 160+ countries worldwide. For more information about EnTelegent Solutions, visit us on the web at <u>www.entelegent.com</u> and follow us on <u>Linkedin, X</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.

###

For more information, press only:

Carolyn Kuczynski, Ph: 704-409-2685 Email: carolyn.kuczynski@entelegent.com

www.entelegent.com